
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MKC 11/17/2012

131

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Smitty Australian Shepherd Suzanne Kasprzak100 51.27 2.555

20038 Sailor Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee100 63.76 2.055



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MKC 11/17/2012

129

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Gilligan All American Barbara LeBrun95 52.89 2.439



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MKC 11/17/2012

130

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Chips Welsh Terrier Susan Goodall100 41.47 3.135

16030 Alice Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna100 47.92 2.713

16031 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 34.34 3.786



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MKC 11/17/2012

131

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Hi-Fi All American Kate Bigger100 38.58 3.396

20035 Willow All American Haley Bouchard100 39 3.359

20033 Colt Border Collie Julie Daniels95 38.85 3.372

20034 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske95 43.04 3.044



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

MKC 11/17/2012

166

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ 91.84 1.807



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MKC 11/17/2012

169

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont100 48.11 3.513

16025 Mac Welsh Terrier Susan Goodall100 66.31 2.549

16026 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 67.36 2.509

16027 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 99 1.707



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MKC 11/17/2012

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson NQ NT

24022 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 55.19 3.117



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MKC 11/17/2012

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker NQ NT

8002 Freddy Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 56.67 3.035



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MKC 11/17/2012

177

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy100 39.65 4.464

16004 Lyssie Keeshonden Fran Boyle100 66.19 2.674

16002 Ripley German Pinscher Lisa Halpin NQ 58.5 3.026

16001 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 72.09 2.455



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MKC 11/17/2012

182

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser100 53.2 3.421

20001 Raisin Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri100 60.33 3.017

20006 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 42.97 4.236

20004 Corey Dalmatian Sara Pruyne NQ 68.03 2.675

20003 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 88.13 2.065



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MKC 11/17/2012

182

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 57.76 3.151

24002 Riva German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Lori Bielawa NQ 57.96 3.140

24001 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 67.46 2.698



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MKC 11/17/2012

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly100 47.09 3.653

8012 Santa Papillon Mary Scesny100 52.13 3.299

8011 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 58.24 2.953

8007 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 68.7 2.504

8006 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 50.95 3.376

8005 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 51.61 3.333

8010 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt NQ 51.85 3.317

8009 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 59.36 2.898

8001 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 63.98 2.688

8008 Caper Chihuahua Judy Pawson NQ 73.08 2.354



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MKC 11/17/2012

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 38.92 4.419

12008 Spur All American Amy Carlson100 45.84 3.752

12020 Dasja Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan100 45.86 3.751

12002 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 45.94 3.744

12003 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 47.39 3.629

12021 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 50.62 3.398

12006 Seamus Border Terrier Michelle McCafferty100 57.45 2.994

12011 Riley All American Linda Fisher100 57.79 2.976

12004 Nickel Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 59.16 2.907

12009 Tsunami Pug Abby Bruce100 62.34 2.759

12010 Max Parson Russell Terrier Ginny Bishop NQ 50.76 3.388

12005 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 52.76 3.260



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MKC 11/17/2012

177

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 39.74 4.454

16006 Titus Bedlington Terrier Susan Wellington100 49.01 3.612

16016 Daisy Irish Terrier Kate Bigger100 49.64 3.566

16005 Duncan Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 51.47 3.439

16033 Leo Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe100 52.13 3.395

16011 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 53.71 3.295

16008 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 56.09 3.156

16013 Axel Bedlington Terrier Susan Wellington NQ NT

16007 Lukas Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ NT

16018 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ NT

16014 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 39.84 4.443

16003 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 45.05 3.929

16010 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ 51.03 3.469

16012 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 59.27 2.986

16017 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 94.05 1.882



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MKC 11/17/2012

182

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Zing Border Collie Janet Harris100 37.79 4.816

20013 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels100 38.38 4.742

20015 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 38.55 4.721

20012 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 42.72 4.260

20018 Ace Australian Shepherd Stacey Rothchild100 46.46 3.917

20020 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland100 47.56 3.827

20025 Maddie Portuguese Water Dog Andrea Petitto100 48.7 3.737

20014 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 51.84 3.511

20010 Rocki Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri100 55.2 3.297

20008 Jazz Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 57.25 3.179

20024 Sadie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Fisher NQ NT

20009 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest NQ NT

20021 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 41.67 4.368

20037 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 43.88 4.148

20019 Fisher Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 43.89 4.147

20017 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 45.78 3.976

20011 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal NQ 49.23 3.697

20007 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 52.85 3.444

20022 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 55.84 3.259

20026 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 60.53 3.007



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MKC 11/17/2012

182

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Jake Gordon Setter Maureen McLatchy100 41.19 4.419

24004 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 43.37 4.196

24020 Maxx Labrador Retriever Candace Lusa100 44.46 4.094

24015 Kelvin Rottweiler Lesley Mattuchio100 47.15 3.860

24025 Cady Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 51.18 3.556

24012 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 53.75 3.386

24008 Quiz Pointer Kathy Duffy100 55.36 3.288

24006 Maibe Doberman Pinscher Lisa Halpin NQ 49.3 3.692

24010 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 50.96 3.571

24007 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 51.07 3.564

24003 Simmer Pointer Kathy Duffy NQ 51.71 3.52

24014 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 53.23 3.419

24016 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary NQ 54.31 3.351

24017 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini NQ 59.21 3.074

24011 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 63.61 2.861

24009 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 66.54 2.735

24005 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 69.37 2.624



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MKC 11/17/2012

130

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Phoebe Border Collie Kathy Doyle-Winslow95 48.87 2.660



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MKC 11/17/2012

131

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Maeve Dalmatian Linda McSherry100 45.76 2.863



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

MKC 11/17/2012

166

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Daisy Sue Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 50.02 3.319



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MKC 11/17/2012

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 51.99 3.308



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

MKC 11/17/2012

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ 82.38 2.088



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MKC 11/17/2012

177

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 48.74 3.632

12012 Charlie Welsh Terrier Judy LeBlanc NQ 60.13 2.944



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MKC 11/17/2012

182

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 53.69 3.39

16020 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 77.29 2.355



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MKC 11/17/2012

182

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Coco German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Alice Russell NQ 56.93 3.197

20027 Dove Bullmastiff Cheryl Peavey NQ 60.88 2.989



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

MKC 11/17/2012

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan100 59.88 2.872

4003 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 48.13 3.574

4002 Freckles Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ 67.62 2.544



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MKC 11/17/2012

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Abigail Pembroke Welsh Corgi Joanne Dunn-
Carleton

100 45.57 3.774

8016 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 47.69 3.607

8040 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 49.84 3.451

8017 Crystal Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien100 58.43 2.944

8014 Dinah-mite Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Shiere100 71.27 2.413

8013 Sammie Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 84.73 2.03



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MKC 11/17/2012

177

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 53.06 3.336



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MKC 11/17/2012

182

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Seorus Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 47.47 3.834

16022 Grendel Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 45.34 4.014

16023 Flash Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 60.49 3.009



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MKC 11/17/2012

182

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Eli Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 46.49 3.915

20028 Bliss Bullmastiff Shirley LaFlamme100 54.45 3.343

20029 Moxie Collie Barbara LeBrun NQ 63.13 2.883



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MKC 11/17/2012

117

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Smitty Australian Shepherd Suzanne Kasprzak NQ 29.43 3.976

20038 Sailor Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 58.83 1.989



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MKC 11/17/2012

114

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Gilligan All American Barbara LeBrun NQ 41.3 2.760



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MKC 11/17/2012

115

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16031 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 20.15 5.707



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MKC 11/17/2012

117

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 20.11 5.818

20033 Colt Border Collie Julie Daniels100 20.64 5.669



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MKC 11/17/2012

129

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ 63.07 2.045



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MKC 11/17/2012

132

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy95 28.08 4.701

16025 Mac Welsh Terrier Susan Goodall NQ NT

16026 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 43.13 3.061



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MKC 11/17/2012

136

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Hi-Fi All American Kate Bigger100 31.09 4.374

20001 Raisin Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 46.01 2.956

20035 Willow All American Haley Bouchard NQ 48.64 2.796

20004 Corey Dalmatian Sara Pruyne NQ 57.8 2.353



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MKC 11/17/2012

136

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 32.79 4.148

24024 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson NQ 49.18 2.765



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MKC 11/17/2012

132

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Freddy Papillon Mary Scesny100 35.33 3.736

8001 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 44.02 2.999

8003 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker NQ 48.95 2.697



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MKC 11/17/2012

138

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Chips Welsh Terrier Susan Goodall100 39.23 3.518

16003 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 27.32 5.051

16024 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ 30.51 4.523

16004 Lyssie Keeshonden Fran Boyle NQ 54.14 2.549



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MKC 11/17/2012

143

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 38.45 3.719

20002 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser NQ 44.29 3.229



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MKC 11/17/2012

143

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland100 33.76 4.236

24001 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett100 36.11 3.960



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MKC 11/17/2012

132

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 33.23 3.972

8005 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 34.12 3.869

8011 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 38.25 3.451

8012 Santa Papillon Mary Scesny100 38.96 3.388

8007 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 40.99 3.220

8010 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt NQ 27.97 4.719

8004 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly NQ 34.93 3.779

8009 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 43.01 3.069

8008 Caper Chihuahua Judy Pawson NQ 44.53 2.964



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MKC 11/17/2012

132

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Max Parson Russell Terrier Ginny Bishop100 28.18 4.684

12003 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 31.13 4.240

12008 Spur All American Amy Carlson100 32.18 4.102

12020 Dasja Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan100 32.34 4.082

12006 Seamus Border Terrier Michelle McCafferty100 36.7 3.597

12007 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 26.43 4.994

12002 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 31.24 4.225

12021 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 39.1 3.376

12004 Nickel Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 43.68 3.022

12005 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 45.01 2.933

12009 Tsunami Pug Abby Bruce NQ 48.35 2.730

12011 Riley All American Linda Fisher NQ 49.06 2.691



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MKC 11/17/2012

138

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 25.73 5.363

16009 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 25.88 5.332

16010 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 26.72 5.165

16018 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 27.34 5.048

16033 Leo Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe100 31.38 4.398

16012 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 33.37 4.135

16005 Duncan Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 34.41 4.010

16008 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 35.57 3.88

16007 Lukas Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien100 38.42 3.592

16006 Titus Bedlington Terrier Susan Wellington NQ 34.82 3.963

16011 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 36.59 3.772

16016 Daisy Irish Terrier Kate Bigger NQ 40.38 3.418

16002 Ripley German Pinscher Lisa Halpin NQ 44.12 3.128

16001 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 46.42 2.973

16017 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 48.35 2.854



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MKC 11/17/2012

143

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Zing Border Collie Janet Harris100 23.81 6.006

20015 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 24.64 5.804

20013 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels100 25.76 5.551

20021 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 26.46 5.404

20012 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 27.17 5.263

20018 Ace Australian Shepherd Stacey Rothchild100 27.69 5.164

20022 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 28.49 5.019

20017 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry100 28.63 4.995

20020 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland100 30.77 4.647

20025 Maddie Portuguese Water Dog Andrea Petitto100 33.33 4.290

20007 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 35.19 4.064

20014 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 37.28 3.836

20010 Rocki Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri100 37.97 3.766

20019 Fisher Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 29.29 4.882

20011 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal NQ 33.66 4.248

20006 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 34.61 4.132

20026 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 39.35 3.634

20008 Jazz Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 39.67 3.605

20009 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 40.3 3.548

20024 Sadie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Fisher NQ 41.01 3.487

20037 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 44.84 3.189



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MKC 11/17/2012

143

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Maibe Doberman Pinscher Lisa Halpin100 28.36 5.042

24013 Jake Gordon Setter Maureen McLatchy100 29.03 4.926

24007 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 31.5 4.54

24017 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini100 31.95 4.476

24012 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 33.53 4.265

24009 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 34.01 4.205

24008 Quiz Pointer Kathy Duffy100 34.97 4.089

24025 Cady Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 35.87 3.987

24020 Maxx Labrador Retriever Candace Lusa NQ 30.69 4.659

24004 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 30.97 4.617

24002 Riva German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Lori Bielawa NQ 32.2 4.441

24014 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 35.25 4.057

24016 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary NQ 37.06 3.859

24015 Kelvin Rottweiler Lesley Mattuchio NQ 38.35 3.729

24003 Simmer Pointer Kathy Duffy NQ 42.96 3.329

24010 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 46.25 3.092

24011 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 58.41 2.448



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MKC 11/17/2012

115

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Phoebe Border Collie Kathy Doyle-Winslow100 30.62 3.756

12019 Logan All American Lee Ann Donner NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MKC 11/17/2012

117

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Maeve Dalmatian Linda McSherry NQ 40.44 2.893



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MKC 11/17/2012

132

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Guy Noir Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MKC 11/17/2012

136

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth95 38.09 3.570

16020 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ NT

16019 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 30.94 4.396



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MKC 11/17/2012

136

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ 57.46 2.367

20039 Abbey German Shepherd Dog Carole A. Bolan NQ 61.44 2.214



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MKC 11/17/2012

132

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Daisy Sue Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 46.67 2.828



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MKC 11/17/2012

138

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Charlie Welsh Terrier Judy LeBlanc NQ 44.52 3.1



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MKC 11/17/2012

132

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 34.01 3.881

4001 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan100 43.4 3.041

4004 Owyn Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 45.06 2.929

4002 Freckles Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ 70.02 1.885



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MKC 11/17/2012

132

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 31.09 4.246

8040 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 32.83 4.021

8015 Abigail Pembroke Welsh Corgi Joanne Dunn-
Carleton

100 32.87 4.016

8017 Crystal Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien100 40.63 3.249

8014 Dinah-mite Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Shiere100 44.83 2.944

8021 Amber Border Terrier Michelle McCafferty NQ 48.17 2.740

8013 Sammie Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 53.27 2.478



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MKC 11/17/2012

138

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 31.4 4.395

12014 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 47.19 2.924



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MKC 11/17/2012

143

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Seorus Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 31.23 4.579

16023 Flash Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 32.23 4.437

16022 Grendel Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 29.77 4.803



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MKC 11/17/2012

143

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Coco German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Alice Russell NQ 35.93 3.98

20030 Eli Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 37.5 3.813

20028 Bliss Bullmastiff Shirley LaFlamme NQ 39.26 3.642

20029 Moxie Collie Barbara LeBrun NQ 40.07 3.569



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMKC 11/17/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

8003 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker62 44.71

8020 Gilligan All American Barbara LeBrun NQ 35.7



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMKC 11/17/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

16004 Lyssie Keeshonden Fran Boyle55 26.43

16027 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 26.99



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMKC 11/17/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

20034 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 39.67



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMKC 11/17/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

8018 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMKC 11/17/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

12008 Spur All American Amy Carlson79 30.85

12003 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau79 33.08

12005 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen66 34.37



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMKC 11/17/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

16001 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 20.21



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMKC 11/17/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

20023 Zing Border Collie Janet Harris80 29 

20006 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling70 28.38

20001 Raisin Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 29.07

20011 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal NQ 36.36



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMKC 11/17/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

24010 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett57 21.81

24024 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson NQ 36.13



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMKC 11/17/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

8008 Caper Chihuahua Judy Pawson66 31.24



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMKC 11/17/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

12021 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen66 34.21



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMKC 11/17/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

16008 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau71 31.36



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMKC 11/17/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

20022 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing65 23.09

20025 Maddie Portuguese Water Dog Andrea Petitto NQ 35.96

20017 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 42.87



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMKC 11/17/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

24001 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24022 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 22.8



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMKC 11/17/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

8010 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt73 38.8

8011 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome66 27.23

8006 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire61 40.27



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMKC 11/17/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

16005 Duncan Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon76 38.39

16017 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano65 27.87

16007 Lukas Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 24.21

16009 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 36.45



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMKC 11/17/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

20003 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson78 33.75

20015 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest73 30.99

20037 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest69 29.2

20026 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 27.18

20009 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 39.53



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMKC 11/17/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

12013 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau73 36.5

12018 Guy Noir Basenji Susan Marsicano55 29.55

12019 Logan All American Lee Ann Donner NQ NT

12016 Phoebe Border Collie Kathy Doyle-Winslow NQ 40.13



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMKC 11/17/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

16028 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth68 26.54



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMKC 11/17/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

8016 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek67 33.12



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMKC 11/17/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

16019 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth70 31.11



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMKC 11/17/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

20040 Coco German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Alice Russell65 33.84

20027 Dove Bullmastiff Cheryl Peavey NQ 27.18

20039 Abbey German Shepherd Dog Carole A. Bolan NQ 30.71



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMKC 11/17/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

4001 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan66 40.87



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMKC 11/17/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

12014 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 35.45



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMKC 11/17/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

4003 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 38.87



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMKC 11/17/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

16023 Flash Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson73 40.09

16021 Seorus Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth70 26.74



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMKC 11/17/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

20029 Moxie Collie Barbara LeBrun NQ 34.78


